Cormont at Deer Valley Condominium Project (as such condominium project is created on that certain Lot A 
more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto). 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby 

RESOLVED: That, each of the proposed and to-be-constructed residential condominium units 
(consisting of a proposed total of three hundred and seventy-one (371) residential condominium units 
throughout Towers 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5) within the vertically stacked and horizontally integrated, mixed-use, 
convertible project commonly referred to as “Cormont at Deer Valley” (collectively, the “Residential 
Project”) are expressly approved for short-term rental and leasing purposes (i.e.